Distributed in Europe by R&S
           6241A/6242
                           DC Voltage Current Source/Monitor
High performance DC Voltage/Current
Source/Monitor with pulse generation down
to 50µs pulse width
     • Wide range of generation and measurement
         6241A   Voltage: ±32V     Current: ±500mA

Safety:   IEC 61010-1
EMI:   EN61326 class A
Ordering information:
Name Part Number Quantity
DC Voltage Current Source/Monitor
Voltage: ±32V  Current: ±500mA
6241A 1
DC Voltage Current Source/Monitor
Voltage: ±6V    Current: ±5A
6242 1
Standard Accessories:
Name Part Number Quantity
Power cable A01402 1
Input/output cable (Red and black safety cable, 1m) A01044 1
Banana chip adapter (red, black, one each) A08531 1
Alligator clip adapter (red, black, one each) A08532 1
Optional Accessories:
BNC-BNC cable (1.5m) A01036-1500
Test lead (1m) A01041
Input/output cable (Red and black safety cable, 1m) A01044
Input/output cable (4-wire shielded, Banana-banana, 0.5m) A01047-01
Input/output cable (4-wire shielded, Banana-banana, 1m) A01047-02
Input/output cable (4-wire shielded, Banana-banana, 1.5m) A01047-03
Input/output cable (4-wire shielded, Banana-banana, 2m) A01047-04
Test fixture 12701A
Banana chip adapter (red, black, one each) A08531
Alligator clip adapter (red, black, one each) A08532
Panel mounting set 2U  A02039